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Provider Types Affected 
Physicians, providers, and suppliers who submit claims to Medicare Durable Medical Equipment Regional 
Carriers (DMERCs) and Part B local Carriers 

Key Points 
• The effective date and implementation date of the instruction is June 26, 2006. 
• The Excel spreadsheet containing the annual updated list of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding 

System (HCPCS) codes for DMERC and Part B local carrier jurisdictions is available within the official 
instructions (CR4363) issued to your DMERC contractor and Part B carrier, which may be viewed at 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R893CP.pdf on the CMS website. 

• The list will also be available at http://www.cms.hhs.gov/center/dme.asp on the CMS website. 
• Both the DMERCs and the local carriers publish this list to educate providers as to which contractor—

the DMERC or local Part B carrier—to bill for codes provided on that list. 

Important Links 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/MLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM4363.pdf  
The official instructions issued to your DMERC and carrier regarding this change can be found at 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R893CP.pdf on the CMS website. 
If you have questions, please contact your Medicare DMERC or carrier at their toll-free number, which may 
be found at http://www.cms.hhs.gov/apps/contacts/ on the CMS website. 
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